
Fringe Benefits Committee September 2023-August 2024 

Last 
Name 

First 
Name  Status  Role Email  

Unit (School or 
Office) 

Start 
Term 
Year 

End term 
Year 

Years 
Served 

Terms 
Served 

Chen Amy Faculty Chair achen@emory.edu 

School of 
Medicine 2019 2025 4 

1.333333
333 

Baks Klaas Faculty Member klaas.baks@emory.edu 

Business 
School 2010 2025 13 

4.333333
333 

Barron Bruce Faculty Member bjbarro@emory.edu 

School of 
Medicine 2020 2026 3 1 

Fields Lisa Staff Member lisa.fields@emory.edu 

Carlos 
Museum 2022 2025 1 

0.333333
333 

Fohlin Caroline Faculty Member cfohlin@emory.edu College 2020 2026 3 1 

Henschen Susan Staff Member susan.f.henschen@emory.edu 

Office of 
Information 
Technology 2021 2024 2 

0.666666
667 

Hochman Steven Faculty Member shochma@emory.edu Carter Center 2013 2025 10 
3.333333

333 

Hong Andrew Faculty Member andrew.hong2@emory.edu 

School of 
Medicine 2020 2026 3 1 

Issa Muta Faculty Member issa@emory.edu 

School of 
Medicine 2020 2026 3 1 

Jackson Linda L. Staff Member ljack05@emory.edu School of Law 2021 2024 2 
0.666666

667 

Johnson  Morieka Staff 

Ex-Offcio 
Employee 
Council 
2021-2023 

morieka.v.johnson@emory.ed
u 

Emory 
University 
Police 2021 2024 2 

0.666666
667 

Kolis Walter Staff Member walter.kolis@emory.edu College 2020 2026 3 1 

Luo Annie Staff Member annie.luo@emory.edu Oxford College 2022 2025 1 
0.333333

333 

Milazzo Theresa Staff 

Ex-Offcio 
Human 
Resources theresa.milazzo@emory.edu Administration 2017       
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Rackliffe Usha Faculty Member usha.rackliffe@emory.edu 

Business 
School 2022 2025 1 

0.333333
333 

Simpson Roy L.  Staff Member roy.l.simpson@emory.edu 

School of 
Nursing 2021 2024 2 

0.666666
667 

Smith Felicia Staff 

Ex-Offcio 
Human 
Resources fsmith3@emory.edu Administration 2017       

Smith Marybeth Staff Member marybethsmith@emory.edu 

Office of the 
Provost 2022 2025 1 

0.333333
333 

Stingley Dione Staff Member dione.stingley@emory.edu 

School of 
Nursing 2020 2026 3 1 

Sebel Peter Retiree 

Ex-Offcio 
Emeritus 
College psebel@emory.edu 

Ex-Offico 
Emeritus 
College 2022       

Shannon-
Garner Kelly Staff 

Ex-Offcio 
Employee 
Council 
2022-2024 kelly.shannon@emory.edu 

School of 
Theology 2022       

Total 17                 

          
invited 
3/15          
Flanagan Andrea Staff     SOM 2023       

Igleheart Erin Staff     GSB 2023       

Jean Sherrie Faculty     SOM/ EPC 2023       

Blalock Steven Staff     College 2023       

Brockett Jovan Staff     SOM 2023       

Eichinger Elizabeth Staff     College 2023       

Ramirez Ron Staff     EU electrician 2023       
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